



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	54680805
Name	D2C Cartwright & Butler The Cheese and Beer Hamper
Ingredients	<p>Godminster Vintage Organic Cheddar 200g-100% milk</p> <p>C&B Caramelised Onion Chutney-Onions (37%), sugar, malt vinegar (from barley), apples, dates, mustard flour, salt, chilli powder.</p> <p>C&B Wafers for Cheese with Sea Salt & Black Pepper-Wheat flour, vegetable margarine (palm oil, water, mono and diglycerides from fatty acids, citric acid), maltodextrin (from corn), salt (2.3%), milk powder, raising agent: sodium bicarbonate, ammonium bicarbonate; egg powder, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, sorbitol; pepper (0.6%), soya flour.</p> <p>C&B Cheddar Cheese Crumbles- Wheat flour, margarine (rapeseed oil, palm oil, water, salt, emulsifier: mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids, acidity regulator: citric acid, natural flavouring), matured Cheddar cheese (milk)(19%), egg, yeast, dried milk, modified potato starch, sugar, salt, potato starch, yeast extract, spices, colour: paprika extract.</p> <p>C&B Mint Imperials Sweets in carton-Sugar, glucose syrup, oil of peppermint, colour: titanium dioxide (E171).</p> <p>C&B Olive and Garlic Wheat Flat Bread-wheat flour (44%), water, whole grain rye flour (gluten), rapeseed oil, oat flakes (4%), yeast, linseeds, sesame seeds , spices mix (1%) (natural spices (garlic, onion, red bell pepper, thyme, chives, basil); flavouring), Sliced olives (1%) (black sliced olives, water, ferrous gluconate), sugar, sea salt.</p> <p>Yorkshire Golden Beer 500ml-water, malt, hops & yeast</p> <p>Yorkshire Blackout Beer 500ml-Water, malt, hops, yeast &lactose</p> <p>Baked and Salted Classic Mixed Nuts with Peanuts-Peanuts (59%), Cashew Nuts (20%), Almonds (15%), Hazelnuts (5%), Sunflower Oil, Salt</p>

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts, egg, milk and sulphites, soya, celery, sesame seeds.
Net Quantity	2.15 kg
Country of Origin	UK Netherlands Lithuania
Storage Instructions	Once opened store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's name and address	Moordale Foods, Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke, East Riding of Yorkshire, HU15 2TS
Instructions for use	Human consumption
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	n/a
Energy (kJ/kcal)	
Fat	
Of which saturated	
Carbohydrate	
Of which sugars	
Fibre	
Protein	
Salt	
Alcoholic Strength	1x 4.2 % 1x 5%
Suitable for vegetarians	YES
Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	NO
Free from alcohol	NO
Free from artificial flavours	YES
Free from artificial colours	YES